

DISCLAIMER HARTWIGMEDICALFOUNDATION.NL

This disclaimer was most recently updated as per 1 April 2021. Hartwig Medical Foundation (Hartwig Medical Foundation, 'we') can amend this disclaimer at any time by publishing an amended version on this website, hartwigmedicalfoundation.nl (the Website).

Please read this disclaimer carefully.

We may change this disclaimer from time to time. The most recent version of this disclaimer can be found on this Website. We recommend you to regularly review the disclaimer on our Website. In case of significant changes to our disclaimer we will expressly bring this to your attention.

The Website managed by Hartwig Medical Foundation, a foundation established under Dutch law, with its registered office in Amsterdam and with its principal place of business at Science Park 408 in Amsterdam, the Netherlands.

Hartwig Medical Foundation is listed in the Dutch Commercial register of the Chamber of Commerce under number 63052725.

Information on the Website

All information available on the Website is for the purpose of information only. No rights may be derived from this information. The information on this Website may never be construed as an offer or proposal to the visitor of the Website to conclude an agreement or to enter into a legal relationship.

It is the aim of Hartwig Medical Foundation to offer a Website which is as up-to-date as possible. However, Hartwig Medical Foundation cannot guarantee that all information is always complete, correct and up to date. No rights may be derived from the fact that, despite the efforts of Hartwig Medical Foundation, the information on the Website is incomplete and/or incorrect or (temporarily) unavailable.

Hartwig Medical Foundation is not liable for any direct or indirect damage as a result of any incorrectness, incompleteness or lack of availability of the Website and/or the information on it. Nor is Hartwig Medical Foundation liable for any information of third parties or websites of third parties not managed by Hartwig Medical Foundation, referred to via hyperlinks on the Website of Hartwig Medical Foundation.

Furthermore, Hartwig Medical Foundation is not liable for any direct or indirect damage (to electronic equipment or otherwise) caused by viruses, malware or other (technical) defects caused by access to the Website, use of the Website or consultation or downloading of pictures, video images, text files or other information on the Website.



Newsletter

The digital newsletter of Hartwig Medical Foundation is compiled and written with the greatest possible care. However, it may so happen that some published information in the newsletter is incomplete or incorrect. No rights may be derived from the contents of the newsletter and Hartwig Medical Foundation is not liable for any incorrect, incomplete or lacking information.

Intellectual property

All information on this Website, including but not limited to texts, pictures, video images, animations, logos and (trade)marks are protected by copyright, trademark rights and other intellectual property rights held by Hartwig Medical Foundation or third parties, such as its licensors.

Without prior permission from Hartwig Medical Foundation in writing, it is not allowed, to copy, reuse, distribute, reproduce any information on this Website or to infringe in any other way the intellectual property rights of Hartwig Medical Foundation or third parties.

However, for personal, non-commercial purposes it is allowed to take cognizance of the information on this Website and to download information for these purposes.

Cookies

When you visit or access this Website cookies are installed on your computer. For more information please refer to the Privacy Policy of Hartwig Medical Foundation on this Website.

Changes

Finally, Hartwig Medical Foundation reserves the right to change, remove or repost any information on the Website without any prior notice. Should this disclaimer change, its most recent version will be posted on this Website.

Contact

For questions, complaints or remarks about this disclaimer or the Website of Hartwig Medical Foundation, please contact Hartwig Medical Foundation office management by sending an email to: info@hartwigmedicalfoundation.nl.

Dutch law

This disclaimer is governed by and interpreted in accordance with Dutch law. The Dutch Courts have exclusive competence to hear any disputes caused by or related to (the use of) this Website.